STATE OF WISCONSIN

} S.S.

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

Signer goes here, being the first duly sworn on oath, says
that she is the Publisher of THE DAILY REPORTER,
which is a public newspaper of general circulation, printed
and published daily in the English language in the City of
Milwaukee, in said county, and fully complying with the
laws of Wisconsin, relating to the publication of legal
notices; that the notice of which the printed one attached is
a true copy, which was clipped from the said newspaper,
was inserted and published in said newspaper on

Dec. 16, 2011

d’bw-r Z JK C/éé &&'Lﬁ’f/'if:( |

Signer goes here

Sworn to me this 16th day of December 2011

JTE

Notary

Notary Public, Milwaukee Cour®: ‘##finnanan i S

My Commision Is Perrr C. NO. 51

FILE NUMBER 110923
OFFICIAL NOTICE.

\ Wiy, o
SaVIEZE,

SR P "
§§{,’; OTARY X % published by Authority of
E i e : the Common Council of
ERRY O =i the City of Milwaukee
EX U,)\.\.WPUB\—_.“ FF  Office of the City Clerk,
"’faf%uﬁi%"ﬁ\ﬁc{\‘-‘" -. Milwaukee

LTI December 16, 2011
Substifute resolutian approvin levy-
ing of cxglsessmg’ms and construction of
assessable public improvement proj
PROOF OF PUBLVeds aof vc:rﬁ:us locations and gpp{-
ropriating funds far these purposes
with the City cost of these projects
approved by this resalution is esfima-
ted to be $111,360,700 for a total esti-

mated cost of $25,218,185.85. .

* . Whereas, The Common Council of

. the City of Milwaukee adopted prefim-
inary resolutians, determining it neces-
sary and in the public inferest to
canstruct and levy special assessments
for the fallowing impravements:

2nd Aldermanic District
WwW. qu%g Ave, - N. 96th St. to

N. 98th 5t {5T211110130} File

Number 100837: Asphalt pave-

ment resurfacing, replace curb and

guiter, sidewalk and drivewa appro-

aches where necessary, sodding [12-

foat widlh of tree border areaﬁ and

rading. [Assessable Recansiruction
cwinf; Fund - $1,200; Nanass-
essable Reconstruction Pc:ving Fund -
75,000). The total estimated cost far
this project including the requested
amount is $91,200." This project is
anticipated ta be completed during
the 2012 constructian season. ° :
N. 97th 5t - W. Carmen Ave,
to W, Flug?‘ Ave. (S5T211

110123) File Number 100837:

Asphalt pavement resurfacing, replace

curb and gutter, sidewalk and drive-

way approdches where necessary,
sacziing {13-foot width of tree barder
area), and rc:din% (Assessable Rec-

M onstruction }%ving und - $100: Non.

‘ assessable Reconstruction Paving Fund
- $20,000]. The tofal estimated cost
far this project incfudinq_ the requested
amount is $31.100. This praject is
anticipated fo be campleted during
the 2012 canstruction season.

N..98th St. - W. Carmen Ave.

Customer: 10003537/City Of Milwaukee - City €

-tian, replace a

. ary, soddin?

10032167

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

o W.
. ber ©

1410]

.

to W. Flagg Ave. (ST2111
10124) File Number 100837:
Asphalt pavement resurfacing, replace
curb and gutter, sidewalk and drive.
wcc?/ approaches where necessary,
sodding (13-foot width of tree border
areal, and grading. {Assessable Recon-
structian Paving Fund - $300; Nanas-
sessable Reconstruction Paving Fund —
20,000). The total r;:sﬁmctec%l cost far
fhis praject including the requested
amaunt is $30,300." This project is
anticipated to be campleted during
the 281 2 constructian season.

2nd, 5th and 10th Alder-
manic Districts

W. Capitol Dr. - N. 60th St. 1o
N. 34th St. (ST3200705071
2025-11-00) File Number 1
28: Concrete pavement reconstruce

ﬁqcurb and gutter,

replace sidewalk and driveway appro-
aches where necessary, tree removel
where necessary, sodding }[widrh of
tree barder ared varies 0% eef], and
grading. ,

Grantar_Non-Reimbursable Paving
Fund - $ 7,388,000 '

Grantor Reimbursable Paving Fund
-$1,107,800; )

City Share Nonassessable Paving
Fund - $ 436,600;

Ci;z Share Assessable Paving Fund
- $17,600 :

These funds are to be transferred to
th]eocqnsrrucrion dccount [ST320070

L2025-1 170},
reviously authorized for project
construction: $0.00

Current estimated cast of tatal
project includir::? this resolution:

£22,450,5 0

Original estimated cost of the
project (File Number 041289):

“$ 19,065,000 _

This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2012 construc:
fian season.

5th Aldermanic District

W. Nash $t. - N, 96th St. to a
oint west of N. 100th St
West Ci Limits) (ST2T11
0133) File Number 101437:
Asphalt pavement resurfacing, replace
curb and gutter, sidewalk an
driveway approaches where necess-
{(7¥oot width of tree

th

arder area),

able Reconstruction” Paving” fund -

and grading. LAssess-r

—

$5.000; Nonassessable Reconstruc.

fian Paving Fund - $175000). The
total estimated cost far this project
including the requested amount is
$203,000. This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 20];con-
structian season. -

6th Aldermanic District

N. 20th St, - W, Hopkins St,

Cu?ual Dr. (ST3200
7]401}*22 5-04-00) File Num-
072: Asphalt pavement

resurfacing, replace walk, driveways
‘and curb and gutter as necessar .

Grantor NonReimbursable Faving
Fund - $ 1,530,000

Grantor Reimbursable Paving Fund

City Share Non-ossessable Paving
Fund - $ 253,000; -

City Share Assessable Paving Fund
-$12,000 - -

These funds are to be transferred to
the construction account (ST32007

2275:04-70).

reviausly authorized for project
construction: co

Current estimated cast of - total
project including this resolution:

£ 2,273,48&85

riginal estimated cost of the
project {File Number 071072):
2,219,000.00 ;
is praject is anticipated to be
completed during the 2012 construc.
tian seasan. -
11th Aldermanic District
S. 53rd St. - W, Tesch Ave. to
W. Howard Ave, (including W,
Van Beck Ave. - S, $3rd 5t. to a
oint 150 feet m/l west of .
3rd St) (ST21 1050135) File
Number 090907: Asphalt pave.
ment resurfacing, replace curb and.
gufter, sidewalk and driveway appro-
aches where necessary, sucﬁ:ﬁ

(7Hoot width of tree border areal, agg

rading. {Assessable Recanstruction
caving Fund - $4,100; Nanass-
essable Reconstruction Paving Fund —
$85,000). The total estimated cost far
this project includir(? the requested
amaunt is $130,600. This project is
c:nricigc:red to be completed during
the 2012 construction season.

> an -

Whereas, The report of the Cam.
missioner of Public Works has been
fited with the City Clerk; and i

hereas, Natices have been sent
fo all interested persans and public
hearings held; now, therefare, be it

Resolved, 8y the Common Council
af the City of Milwaukee, that the
Gammissioner of Public Works' Re
part, as amended at said Public Hear
ing, is appraved and the properties
therein identified are benefited; and,

e it -

Further Resolved, That said Commi-
ssianer of Public Works is authorized
and directed 1o proceed with said
WOl i mn ncle sl report
pyfsuant to Sectian 66.0703 and any
OMer perfinent sections of the Wisg/
ion 115-42 of the Mil-
Code of Ordinances; and, be

&

wavkee
it
Further Resolved, That the proper
departments take such aclian as is
required of them to assess the abuiting
or adjacent properties and collect
such assessment in the manner diree-
ted by Section 11542 of the Milwg-
vkee (%ode of Ordinancss; and, be it
Further Resolved, That the Ciiy
Comptraller is autharized and direc-
ted to transfer such funds which are
available for. this purpose to the app-
ropriate capital Project/Grant accau-
nts; and, be it
Further Resolved, That the projects
do nat involve any parcels of agricul-
tural land which ‘are eligible far-
deferred special assessments under the -
m‘uvisions af Section 14.30 of the
iwaukee City Charter; and, be it
Further Resolved, That the Depart-
ment of Public Warks is authorized to
use the funding as specified in the.
above description of work: and, be it
Further Resolved, That grojecrs: W.
Flagg Ave. (]ST2]_H-TO] 0), N. 97th
St, 78121 1110123}, N. 98th St. (?T2
11110124}, W. Capital Dr. (]S 32
007050'3'), W. Nash St (ST21111
0133}, N. 20th St. ST320071401)
and $. 53rd St. (ST211050135) will
be billed after January 1,.2014, but
not befare 12 months after the project
contract has been completed.
Passed: November 30, 207 1
RONALD D."LEONHARDT,
. City Clerk
Approved: December 1, 2011
) TOM BARRETT
‘ Mayar
10032167/12-16



